From: Picco, Angela </O=EXCHANGELABS/QU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=7718C2B5A56649248DE10148148D5684-
ANGELA_PICC>

To: Souza, Paul; Holzworth, Jody K; Senn, Michael J; Fris, Michael; Garner, Kim; White, Rollie;
Henson, Paul; Delia, Jesse; Fahey, Bridget; Snyder, Caitlin; O'Hara, Kerry

CccC: Livingston, Sue; Drake, Madeline K; Hull, Josh; Russell, Daniel, Willy, Elizabeth; Glenne, Gina;
Eyes, Stephanie A; Crowell, Heidi

Sent: 3/4/2020 6:34.06 PM

Subject: Re: Fisher final rule for your expedited review

Attachments: 20200304_1528_CommentsandResponses.docx

Hello all,

Attached for your review is the Responses to Comments section for this fisher final rule. Thanks to
those of you that have already given us your feedback on the final rule. Our small team is working
hard to address your concerns and move this document on time. Thanks again for your help!

Angela

Angela Picco, Ph.D.

Deputy Chief of Ecological Services and Regional Recovery Coordinator
California-Great Basin Region 10 (formerly Pacific Southwest Regional Office-Region 8)
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

2800 Cottage Way, Room W-2606

Sacramento, CA 95825

(916) 414-6490 (office)

(916) 335-5169 (work cell)

From: Picco, Angela <Angela_Picco@fws.gov>

Sent: Friday, February 28, 2020 4:06 PM

To: Souza, Paul <paul_souza@fws.gov>; Holzworth, Jody K <jody_holzworth@fws.gov>; Senn, Michael J
<michael_senn@fws.gov>; Fris, Michael <michael_fris@fws.gov>; Garner, Kim <kim_garner@fws.gov>; White,
Rollie <rollie_white@fws.gov>; Henson, Paul <paul_henson@fws.gov>; Delia, Jesse <jesse_delia@fws.gov>;
Fahey, Bridget <bridget_fahey@fws.gov>; Snyder, Caitlin <caitlin_snyder@fws.gov>; O'Hara, Kerry
<Kerry.Q'Hara@sol.doi.gov>

Cc: Livingston, Sue <sue_livingston@fws.gov>; Drake, Madeline K <madeline_drake@fws.gov>; Hull, Josh
<Josh_Hul@fws.gov>; Russell, Daniel <daniel_russell@fws.gov>; Willy, Elizabeth <elizabeth_willy@fws.gov>;
Glenne, Gina <gina_glenne@fws.gov>; Eyes, Stephanie A <stephanie_eyes@fws.gov>; Crowell, Heidi
<heidi_crowell@fws.gov>

Subject: Fisher final rule for your expedited review

Hello all,

Attached is the fisher final rule for your review. Please note that this document does not yet include
the Responses to Comments section; our small team is working on that section next, and we hope to
get it to you next week (~March 4) . Under this expedited timeline, we have a single week to both
complete your review and address your comments. Because of this, our small team will be
responding to your concerns in real time next week (March 2-6). The document is due to Gary on
March 9. Please do a big picture review of this document and leave out the small editorial issues at
this point. If you are able to call me or a member of our small team to discuss any issues that come
up during your big picture review, that would be best. We are not looking for track changes
documents from each reviewer or even each office because we are focusing on this big picture review
at this point. Sorry for the remaining highlighted sections and edits; we ran into issues with Microsoft
and the document today (this is also why you are getting a pdf).



Thank you for your help and willingness to review this document in this short amount of time. Please
let me or any member of our small team know if you have any questions.

Thanks again!
Angela

Fisher small team members:
Heidi Crowell

Madeline Drake

Stephanie Eyes

Gina Glenne

Josh Hull

Sue Livingston

Angela Picco

Dan Russell

Elizabeth Willy

Angela Picco, Ph.D.

Deputy Chief of Ecological Services and Regional Recovery Coordinator
California-Great Basin Region 10 (formerly Pacific Southwest Regional Office-Region 8)
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

2800 Cottage Way, Room W-2606

Sacramento, CA 95825

(916) 414-6490 (office)

(918) 335-5169 (work cell)



